PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Karl L. Herzog	03/05/2011
Jon M. Mock	07/06/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ConocoPhillips Company
Street Address:	600 North Dairy Ashford
Internal Address:	IP-Legal - ML 1065
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77079-1175

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13028852

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (281)293-2127

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

281/293-4126 Phone:

Email: LEGAL-IP@CONOCOPHILLIPS.COM

Correspondent Name: ConocoPhillips Company Address Line 1: 600 North Dairy Ashford Address Line 2: IP-Legal - ML 1065

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77079-1175

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40983CIP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lauren E. Haller

Total Attachments: 5

source=40983CIP_Assignment_070711#page1.tif source=40983CIP_Assignment_070711#page2.tif source=40983CIP_Assignment_070711#page3.tif source=40983CIP_Assignment_070711#page4.tif

source=40983CIP_Assignment_070711#page5.tif

REEL: 026557 FRAME: 0432

PATENT

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

Docket No.: 40983CIP

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

Docket No.: 40983CIP

I/we declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001 and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

or any patent issued thereon.				
Assignors				
First Inventor: Karl L. Herzog /	Residence: 702 Ivy Wall Ct., Houston, Tx 77079			
Signature: Land L. Sterzoz	Citizensi	hip: <u>US</u>	Date: <u>March 5 2011</u>	
Second Inventor Jon M. Mock /)	Residence	ce: <u>5818 Ashley Sp</u>	ring Court, Katy, Tx 77494	
Signature:	Citizenship: US Date Residence:		Date:	
Third Inventor:				
Signature:	Citizens	hip:	Date:	
Fourth Inventor:	Residence:			
Signature:	Citizensi	hip:	Date:	
Assignee				
Name: ConocoPhillips Company		Mailing Address:	600 North Dairy Ashford	
	····	Houston,	<u>Texas 77079-1175</u>	
		United Sta	ates of America	
,				

Assignment of Rights, 1 tile and Interest in Invention	Доскет No.: 40983СІР
Notarization Executed this 5 day of March in the year 2011 At HOUSTON (city) Texas State of Texas County of Harris Before me personally appeared Karl L. Her 209	(State)
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 5 day of March	
[SEALS] [SE	

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention	Docket No.:
	40983CIP

I/we declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the

if we declare under penalty of perjury a	inder the lavis of the Smite		
foregoing is true and correct and further	er that these statements we	re made with the knowledge that	
willful false statements and the like so	made are punishable by fi	ne or imprisonment, or both, under	r
18 U.S.C. 1001 and that such willful fa	ilse statements may jeopar	dize the validity of the application	
or any patent issued thereon.			
Assignors			
First Inventor: Karl L. Herzog	Residence: 702 Ivy W	all Ct., Houston, Tx 77079	
Signature:	Citizenship: <u>US</u>	Date:	
Second Inventor: Jon M. Mock	Residence: <u>5818 Ash</u>	ley Spring Court, Katy, Tx 77494	_
Signature: JM YVI SIL	Citizenship: <u>US</u>	Date: _ 7-6-11	
Third Inventor:	Residence:		_
Signature:	Citizenship:	Date:	
Fourth Inventor:	Residence:		4
Signature:	Citizenship:	Date:	
Assignee			
Name: ConocoPhillips Company		dress: 600 North Dairy Ashforston, Texas 77079-1175 ed States of America	<u>.u</u>

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention	Docket No.: 40983CIP
Notarization Executed this 6th day of July in the year 2011 At Houston (city) TX State of Texas County of Harris Before me personally appeared Jon M. MoCk	(State)
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and dee that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of July (Notary Public)	d and also represented _ in the year _ ユ &//
PATRICIA E. MOTL Notary Public STATE OF TEXAS My Comm. Exp. July 30, 2013	
My Commission Expires: 7/30/2013	
	·

RECORDED: 07/07/2011